Catalogue 9127004102GB-ul
Thrust Cylinders
Series C0D and C0P
2
C0D and C0P Thrust cylinders
NOTE!
Compressed air cylinders, types C0P and C0D should not be
used in vertical applications without an external stop.

C0D and C0P Thrust cylinders
Note
All technical data in this catalogue is typical data
only.
Note
Air quality is essential for maximum cylinder
service life (see ISO 8573).
Main data
Thrust cylinder Force 1) at Stroke 2) Spring force Weight Displacement 3) Conn thread
600 kPa (6 bar) Max Min plus minus
N mm N N Kgs dm3 dm3
Double acting
C0D300-40 3000 40 - - 2,6 0,50 0,42 G1/4
C0D600-50 6000 50 - - 5,4 1,05 0,92 G1/4
C0D1200-50 12000 50 - - 11,4 1,96 1,90 G1/2
C0P2500-60 25000 60 - - 21,4 3,50 3,40 G1/2
C0P2500-80 25000 80 - - 21,6 4,40 4,30 G1/2
Single acting
C0P160-50S 1600 50 314 128 1,0 0,12 - G1/4
C0P160-80S 1600 80 314 128 1,0 0,20 - G1/4
C0P300-50S 3000 50 314 128 1,5 0,30 - G1/4
C0P300-80S 3000 80 314 128 1,5 0,50 - G1/4
C0D300-40S 3000 40 294 98 2,8 0,50 - G1/4
C0D600-50S 6000 50 638 98 5,6 1,05 - G1/4
C0D1200-50S 12000 50 981 235 12,2 1,96 - G1/2
C0P2500-60S 25000 60 2700 883 22,0 3,50 - G1/2
C0P2500-100S 25000 100 2700 883 22,2 5,40 - G1/2
1) In the case of single-acting thrust cylinders, spring force must be considered in calculation of performance.
2) Tolerance ±3 mm (C0P2500 +6/-1)
3) The displacement relates to plus and minus chambers and includes dead volume.
Data